BAS40TW/BAS40DW-04-05-06/BAS40BRW
Small-Signal Fast Switching Diodes
VR IO VFmax Tjmax
40V 200mA 1.0V@IF=40mA 125℃
Features
 SOT-363 Package
 Epoxy meets UL-94 V-0 flammability rating and halogen free
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 3
 High temperature soldering guaranteed 260℃/10seconds
at terminals
Application
 Extreme fast switches
 Automotive
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Product ID Package Marking Qty(PCS)
BAS40TW SOT-363 K43 3000
BAS40DW-04 SOT-363 K44 3000
BAS40DW-05 SOT-363 K45 3000
BAS40DW-06 SOT-363 K46 3000
BAS40BRW SOT-363 K47 3000
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbols Value Units
Non-Repetitive Peak reverse voltage VRM 40 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 40 V
Average Rectified Output Current IO 200 mA
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Typical thermal resistance RθJA 500 ℃/W
Junction Temperature Tj -40-+125 ℃
Storage temperature range TSTG -50-+150 ℃
SOT-363 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                        HIGH DIODE SEMICONDUCTOR 1
BAS40TW/BAS40DW-04-05-06/BAS40BRW
Small-Signal Fast Switching Diodes
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃,unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Maximum reverse breakdown voltage VR IR=10uA 40 V